COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF C

This Certificate is hereby granted to THE ARBORS AT ST BARNABAS INC

LEGAL ENT!TY

To operate THE ARBORS AT ST BARNABAS GIBS.NIA

NAME OF FACF!_ TY OR AGENCY .

Located at _3RD FLOOR.SOUTH WING, GRO D-FLK 5827 M RIDIAN ROAD. GI'BSONIA A 15044

{COMPLETEADDRESS OF FACILITY OoR AﬁE_NCY)

ADRDRESS QF: SATELLITE SIE ™ . * 1 ADDRESS.OF SATELLITESITE

OF SATELLITE SITI .. ADDRESS OF Sa_TEL@._ETE: ?ITE i

ATELLITE BITE | i E DDRESS OF §ATE},LITE-SITE

(MAXIM:L!M CAPACITY}

_are, Homes

MANUAL NUMBER ANDH TITLE OF REGULATIONS)

~October 29,

No: 441590

ISEUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site{s) only and is not transferable
and shouid be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility. oW 628 — 01411




'e0§ pennsylvania
&)

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

NOV 6 9 2012

Ms. Karen Trapp, Administrator
The Arbors at St. Barnabas, Inc.
85 Charity Way

Valencia, Pennsylvania 16059

RE: The Arbors at St. Barnabas — Gibscnia
3" Floor, South Wing and Ground Floor
5827 Meridian Road
Gibsonia, Pennsylvania 15044

Dear Ms. Trapp:

As a result of the Department of Public Weifare's (Department) licensing
inspection on September 5, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Human Services Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

T

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120} 717.783.3670 | F 717.783,5662 | www.dpw.state pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa,gogg £hapter 2690

PCH Nome: THE ARBORS AT ST DARNABAS GIBSONIA A T o amver 441590
Address: 5827 MERiDIAN ROAD, GIBSONIA, PA 18044 Cor a0 b ' County: Allegheny
Administrator: Karen Trapp Ragton; WEST

Legal Entity Name: THE ARBORS AT ST BARNABAS INC | Western Field Qffice

Adult BesidentiulLicansing

Lagat Entity Address: 86 CHARITY WAY, VALENCIA, PA 16059

Certificate{s) of Occupancy

i-2 -2
06/11/2009 061812010 ‘
Richtand Township Richland Township
Staffing Hours :
Resident Support: 0 : Total Daily Staft; 33 Waking Staff. 25
T Iype ot mepecton: Fult - BHADTEKeTNUMbET: Hotrer—Unammotrced

Reasonis) for inspectlon(s)
Renewsl : . ‘ R

On-Site nspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
094051201 2: Glidden, Michelie; Cutier, Jan

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, i Applicable

Other Detalls .
Partial or Full Triggers: Random Indicator:
Resident Bemographic Data as of inspection Datvs
Liconsed Capatity: 56 _ Number of Residents who:

Number of Residernts Served: 25
Securad Dementia Care Unit in Home: No

Area:

Secursd Domantia Unit Capacity, if Applicable:




Page Zot
Vication Report: 44759 - 09/06/2012 - Ghiddan, Michelle , 24
PCH Name: THE ARBORS AT ST BARNABAS GIBSONIA
1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 Westarn Field Offica

2600.17 - Resident records shall be confidential, and, except in emergenciesdmeresk ki aseeradlgiyanyone other than
the resident, the resident's designated person if any, staff persons for the purpose of providing services to the residenl,
agents of the Depariment and the long-term care ombudsman without the written consent of the resident, an individual
holding the resident’s power of altorney for health care or health care proxy or a resident's designated person, orif a court
orders disclosure.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION [PGCY {Atlach pages as necessary, Remember diat you must sign and date uny aitached papes.)

Un 9/5/2012, at 10:20am, lab books with resident health information were unlocked and accessible on the
buffet in the dining room of the Penthouse.

On 9/5/2012, at 10:253?11‘ materials that contained personal resident information were unlocked and
accassible on a file tray located in the Penthouse.

inolude steps to correct the vitiation described ahove and sfeps lo prevent a similar vistation #om neouning ageis, If steps cannol ba compieted
immedialely, include dales by which the steps will ba complated.

: 0 Full m 2012

Assuming for the suke of this discussion, the validity of the deficiencies noted In the Dapartment of Public
Wetfare’s Violation Report to The Arbors at St. Barnabas, Inc. for the Survey on September 5, 2012 which The
Arbors does not admit, we offer the following Plan of Correction. Nothing contained in the Plan of Correction
shali/should be deemed an admission, either expressed or implied, on the part of The Arbors at St. Barnabas, lnc,
as to the validity of the deficlencies noted in the report,

REGULATION 55 Pa. Code 2600.17The description of the violation indicated that lab books with resident health
information were onlacked and accessible on the buffet In the dining reom of the Penthouse, Materials that
contalned personal resident information were unjocked and accessible on a file tray, located in the penthouse, The
iab books and other materials were immediately removed frem the uniocked area of the penthouse and returned
to the locked medication room once the Inspector noticed the error, All unlocked and accessible areas were
checked for materials that may contain personal and health care information. All records containing resident
health information ara to be kept in locked areas. Staff is being educated on PA. Coda 2600,17. This will be
completed by Qctober 26, 2012 by Arbar’s administrator or designee, A monthly audit will be compieted Dy the
Arbor's administrator or designee. Additional education will be provided as needed.  Audits will be reviewed
guarterly by the Quality Assurance Committee. Additional actions will be mandated as indizated.

Repeat Vielation: No Data(s) of Provious Vielatfon(s):

Stgnature of Legal Entity Representative N
{Required on EVERY Page) ANFLL By \JJ( ey ey
" ’ R

Printed Name and Title of Logal Entity Represeniative Date
{Required on EVERY Fage) Karen oo Hdnigetrgol | JO- 28172,
T F

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

Tte above pian of cosrection is approved a3 of / ._5)%(4(}..25. Plan of carrection implemeniation status as of {4){ %Z yr -
atg
) (Lidie)

Fully bmplemented (}’

Partially impiemented - Adequate Progress

The above ptan of correction was approved by BN Parigdly Imglemented - Inagequate Progress

(-

{initials)

UOOgl

Net imiplemented




RECEIVED

Page 3 of 7

Viclation Report: 44154 - 09/05/2012 - Glidden, Michielle o 2 2 KUL.
PCH Name: THE ARBORS AT 87 BARNABAS GIBSONIA

1. REGULATION §5 Pa.Code §2600

. A )
2600.85(d) - Trash in kitcfiens nd balhrooms shail be kept in covered trash receagFRAND B RR fegerton of
insecls and rodents.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Three irash cans in the kitchen did not have a lid,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION TPOC) {Almch pages a8 nvcessary, Remember that yon reust sign and dafe any attacked pages.}
fhetude slops to correct the viclafion dascribed above and steps 1o provenl & similar violation frem oouring agalin. If steps canml be complalod
immodiately, include doies by which the steps will be complated.

REGULATEON 55 Pa. Code 2600.85(d)

The description of the violation indicated that three of the trash cans in the kitchen did not have lids.
Upon review with the food service director, all trash cans at the time of inspection were being actively
used during clean up. As stated in the DPW Regulatory Compliance Guide, “Lids may be removed from
trash receptacies in kitchen areas when they are actively in use, such as during clean up or food
preparation.” Al trash cans in the kitchen areas had trash can lids that were stored during use either
beside the trash can or lying under the trash can. After preliminary results from inspection were )
reviewed with administrator, the food service divector inspected that all cans did have lids, The facility
does not agree that this was a violation; however, staff will be educated on keeping trash can lids closed
when not in active use. Food service director or designee will be educating staff on Regulation 2600.85d
by November 2™ 2012, Food service director or designee will do a monthly audit to assure all trash
cans are closed when not in active use. The audit will be reviewed guarterly by the Quality Assurance
Commitiee. Additional actions will be mandated as indicated,

Repeat Violation: No : Date(s) of Previous Violation{s):

Stgnature of Legal Entity Represantative ‘
{Required on EVERY Paqe) 13 45y ‘j.‘ R
< ¥ ] T

Printed Name and Title of Logal Enfity Represaﬂgativo . Date -
(Required on EVERY Paga) Wl o\ vo v Yyamn Brodwwaniabrndor (G- 22-172

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The abave pian of correction is approved as of £/ > (/2 Plan of corredtion implemetation status as of  ~" ./ ;g//
: D)

{trato}
: {a’ Fully Iimplemented . /;ﬂ/
e D Parfiafly tmplerrented - Adequale Progress
The above pian of correction was approvad by (... ,{__/:.MW D Padially boplemented - Inadequsie Progress
{iniliais)

[:_] Not Implernented
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27 0k Page 4 of 7

Violation Report: 44159 - 0970522012 - Ghdden, Michelle
PCH Name: THE ARBORS AT ST BARKABAS GIESONIA

YWESTETR Field tHiloe
1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 Adutt Residantiaf l?ce':?r?sin
2600.81 - Telephone numbers for the nearest hospitat, police department, fire department, ambulance, poisgn conirod,
focal mergency management and personal care home complaint hotiing shall be posted on or by each telephore with an

outside line,

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The telephone in the medication room of the Penthouse does not have emergency service numbers posted

npg{by :

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages a5 necessary. Remember that you musl sy and date pny slached pages.)

Intiude steps to carrect thy viclation descabed above and sleps lo prevent & sknifar viglation from obauring agein. if steps canmol be completed
imimediately, Inchude dates by which the steps will be completed.

“REGULATION 55 Pa, Code 2600.91

The description of the violation indicated that the telephone in the medication room of the Penthouse
did not have emergency service numbers posted nearby. After reviewing preliminary inspection results,
a replacement emergency telephone listing was posted. Al cutside lines were checked for emeargency
telephone listings on September 6, 2012. Staff will be educated by administrator or designee on PA
Code 2600.91 by October 26, 2011, A monthly audit for emergency numbers will be completed by the
administrator or designee on a monthly basis. Continuing education will be provided as needed. Results
of audits will be reviewed guarterly by the Quality Assurance Committee. Additional actions will be
initiated as indicated

Repeat Vielation: Yes Date(s) of Previous Viciation{s). 0B27/2011%

Signature of Logal Entity Representative
{Required on EVERY Page) ‘:}_ 2Ny Eﬁl C;u;}{’,)

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative Cuie
Reguired on EVERY Page {‘/\(i e | IWD HA ﬂ-’inrjl=.4{rz.«~.i £ F fO 22 yRel

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of corection is approved as of —iﬁg—#—( : A Phar of correction imolemaniation status as of 4 /Sp/, ~
ate L
ater}

B”WW implemented P

D Partiafly mplemented - Agequale Progress

2-7 - i

The above plan of comection was approved by z D Partially Impiemented - Inadequate Progress
{ " (Initials j
L7 ) D Nat implemented
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Violation Report: 44155 - 050520712 - Glidden, Michelie 29 i
PCH Name: THE ARBORS AT ST BARNABAS GIBSONIA & Ul

Page§of 7

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.95 - Fumniture and equipment must be in good repair, clean and free of hazar“ié'\'eqff‘m Field Office
Sl Pesidential Licensing

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The enabler attached to resident #1's bed had an opening that was 11 inches wide and ts an entrapment
hazard,

The enabier attachad to resident #2's bed had an opening that was & inches wide and is an entrapment
hazard.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION [POC) {Attach pages #5 nocessiry. Remomber that you mnst sipn and dale any attached pages )

tnciude steps o corect ite viplatian described above and steps o prevent a similar viofation from oocumng again, If steps cannal be compieted
immediately, inchafe dates by which the steps will be complated.

Regulation 55 Pa. Code 2600.93

A summary of the violation indicated that two residents had attached enablers to a bed that had
openings of § inches and 11 inches, which may be an entrapment hazard. An audit of all other enabier
equipment was completed by staff on September 7, 2012, Administrator, staff, and rehab began review
for need of epabler and replacement enabler or cover that would meet the resident’s needs, and folfill
the regulatory requirements. Orders for devices to be completed by Novemnber 2, 2012, Staff will be
educated on PA Code 2600.95. by administrator or designee by October 26, 2012, A monthly audit of
enablers will be completed by administrator or designee. Results of audits will be reviewed by the
‘Quality Assurance Committee quarterly. Additional actions will be taken as indicated.

?)‘1 lt‘ffw(nw b-..%_;i" st Sholl oM loniea
w»“ ‘)ﬂ ‘| b\g.(lch{"'-c’({ '{” C[-"kt’a-'!*-- KVL‘Lb(er) (/L:'L {7/
s et -/ o /' \...,A-/ e o e C A ey /u_’f?p { ,U A {C\,é_,‘./

aLf“f (—UN J( 0(,/%——-.:'}'/’ JL’CM—H? ‘:\-7//"* PL“‘- ( T e ‘b(({

)./ 0\5 e

Repeat Violation: No Dato(g} of Previous Violation{s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representaiive i .
{Reguirpd on EVERY Page} {L( g M‘L&L'LM}

Printed Name and Title of Legat Entlty Representative Date
Roquired on EVERY Pa o ‘]{}.QU{‘E’-*(\ T&’Y‘a Fosce) MY%’& gt ro b eh AR ﬁ{.}[ 2.
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

- 2 -
The above plan of correction is appraved as of / 5’/3 e Pian of correchon implementation status as of [/ &f 34 /’ P
{Date! e

I:j Fully impleranted

D/!”anially Implernented - Adequale Progress '}

The abiove plan of correction was approved by { == ’(Initiafs) D Pastially implemented - Inadequate ngﬁ;gs |
[} wotmplemented
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Page 6 of 7

["Vislation Report: 44159 - 090572617 - Glidden, Wichaiis . Ao
PCH Name: THE ARBORS AT 5T BARNABAS ® GIBSONIA S22l

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Coda §2600

gauze pads, thermometer, adhesive tape, scissors, breathing shield, eye coveri Wéem‘ucensmg

2600.96(a) - The home shall have a first ald kit that includes nonporous disposamrmmm@éiheswe bandages,

2a. DESCRIFTION OF VIOLATION
The first aid kit in the in the kitchenette does not include a breathing shield.

hetessary. Remember thai you ransishm aw dale any atached AR

fimenediately, include dates by which the staps wili be complated.

Inchucty steps to Correct the violation describad 80V ard Steps to prevent a simidar viclalion fom weeuring agaip. If steps cannot ba compleled

Regulation 55 Pa, Cade 2600962

The description of the violation indicated that the first aid kit in the kitchenette does not incjude a

the breathing shield was present. Staff will be educated on Pa Code 2600.96a. Education wiill be
completed by administrator or designge by October 26, 2012, A monthly audit will be completed hy
nursing home administrator or designee monthly. Resuits of audlits will be reviewed by the quality

~ Assurance Committee quarterly. Additional approaches will be atlded as indicated.

breathing shield, After receiving preliminary results of survey, the first aid kit was inspected and showed

Repeat Violation: No ' Date(s) of Previous Violation(s}:

Bignature of Legat Entity Represantativ )
{Required on EVERY Pade) At 1 A ;ﬁ,‘_ T
Hr 1~

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative Date

{Required on EVERY Page) Kﬁ_("f"“ 20 WT\:"Q @ 3 f:)ri G L L f(}f /0 <l "ZCV <,
1

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

{Date)
~ Fully Implemented (}-’

Partially implerentet - Adequale Progress

\

The above plan of correction was approved by = !'I - 1' Patially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
(A48
l Gaiiais) Not Implemented

NN

The above plan of correction is approved as of /0/ 5012 ] Plan of correction implementation status as of /e /3 l // z.

{(Pate)




Page 7 of X

Vishation Report: 44159 - 09/0572012 - Giidden, Micholle
PGH Name: THE ARBORS AT 5T BARNABAS GIBSONIA, S I BV 71 I

1. REGUILATION &5 Pa.Coc_fe §2800 N .
2600.121(a) - Slairways, Hattways, doorways, passageways and sgress rouies i'row J&Eﬂns Fafnﬁl fgfrﬁlthe building must be
unlocked and uncbsiructed. 7 A"JFH*:‘!I?LH l?::i Lir;cla‘:ji‘ -

22, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION .
The door that leads to the greenhouse appears to be an exit but canno! be used as an exit in an emergency.

SN

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION T(POC) (Attach puges as wecessary. Remember that ou must sign and date any arashed pages.)
Include staps 1o correct the viclation desciibed above and steps to avant & simiar viokalion fam ooeurrieg again. ¥ steps cannal be comploled
immediately, include dates by which the sleps will be compleled.

Regulatioﬁ 55 Pa. Code 2600.121

The description of the violation indicated that the door that leads to the greenhouse appears to be an
exit but cannat be used as an exit in an emergency. The door that leads to the courtyard appears to be
an exit but cannot be used a5 an exit in an emergency. Both doors were immediately labeled as non
exits. Permanent signs are on order and will be posted by Navember 30, 2012. Al areas were checked
for any additional areas that were not proper exits. No other areas found. Staff will be educated on
regulation Pa Code 2600.121 by October 26, 2012. A monthly audit for proper marking of exits and non
exits will be completed monthly and reviewed by Guality Assurance Committes quarterly, Additionai
approaches will be added as indicated.

Repeal Violation: No - | Date(sy of Prgvious Violation(s);

Signature of Legal Entity Representative,/ i

{Required on EVERY Page) e, g,;{(‘au,aﬂ._ﬁ——i
) ¥

Printed Nane and Yitle of Legal Entity Representative . Date

(Reoulredon BVERYPasel  Haveny Trnpp Odwmdector] jg 22 -20i2

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE! | f

(Dale) GBS

 Fully Implamanled
3 )

E:] Partially lmplementes - Adequale Piogress

The above plan of correction was spproved by / % o D Farfially implemented - Inadequate Progress
: i_-Anilizis
e [:] Mot fmplapented

The above plan of corraction Is approved as of M'}\ Plan of corettion mplementation slatus as of Z%/?!/f ; p





